August 1, 2011

Town of Golden Meadow Planning and Zoning Commission 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Planning and Zoning Commission for the Town of Golden Meadow met to discuss the subdivision of property owned by Tim Callais on Monday, August 1, 2011 at 6:30 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present: Chairman Joseph Mickles

Mr. Rodney Ledet Mr. Lloyd Ledet

Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr.

Those absent: Mr. Kenneth Cheramie

No others attended.

Chairman Joseph Mickles called the meeting to order at 6:30 P.M.

Chairman Joseph Mickles presented the drawings of the proposed subdivision.

After reviewing the drawings Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. presented a motion and Mr. Rodney Ledet seconded approving the subdivision of the Tim Callais property located on Ledet Lane. The Board unanimously approved the motion as presented.

With no further business to discuss Mr. Lloyd Ledet presented a motion and Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. seconded adjourning this meeting at 6:42 P.M. The Board unanimously approved the motion as presented.

CHAIRMAN JOSEPH MICKLES